Libraries, public or private junior high and high schools without 

residential living facilities (SIC 8211 part), child care (SIC 8351), and all other public or private 
indoor institutional uses. 

C. Institutional, Neighborhood.  These uses include cemeteries, churches having less than fifteen 

thousand (15,000) square feet of floor area,  day care centers (day or nursery schools), public or 
private elementary schools (SIC 8211 part), and all other public or private indoor institutional 
uses serving the neighborhood.  Except for elementary schools, there is a maximum size and scale